Prelazni rok: Vanredan, Sezona: 2025/2026

Red.Br. EBR
DVOINA
09/322 417018016
PRELAZAK
09/295 0728306021
09/296 0000225039
09/297 0000225040
09/298 0642417010
09/299 0851600058
09/300 0000218014
09/301 0411709004
09/302 0144104021
09/303 0140602089
09/304 0411207018
09/305 0465116017
09/308 0504518002
09/310 0000225017
09/31 0417018016
09/312 0433815036
09/313 0155515008
09/314 0438314016
09/315 0506311002
09/316 0438317028
09/317 0201508032
09/319 0107117029
09/320 0705522030
09/321 0630016006
09/323 0301710014
09/325 0402618050
09/326 0702414029
09/327 0403699019
09/328 0164313002
AKTIVIRANIJE
0724709002

Igra¢

Lazi¢ Mateja

Petrovi¢ Luka
Perovié¢ Balsa
Susié Marko
Lukovi¢ Mihailo
Anti¢ Jovan

Radovanovi¢ Predrag

Bubanja Dusan
Majstorovi¢ Dusan
Campara Ljubomir
Trajkovié¢ Vladimir
Vasié¢ Vukasin
Markovi¢ Helena
Todorovi¢ Maksim
Lazi¢ Mateja
Barovic¢ Stefan
Sapi¢ Stefan
Matovi¢ Andrija
Viéentijevic¢ Pavle
Mitrovi¢ Dimitrije
Corda Ines

Pani¢ Nikola
Paovi¢ Jovan
Carkié Strahinja
Krtini¢ Marko
Cirié Nada
Stankovié¢ Uros
Kosti¢ Marija
Ivanovi¢ Marko

Stankovié¢ Strahinja

VANREDNI PRELAZNI ROK 2025

Godina
rodenja

2008

1997
2009
2000
2005
1989
1996
1999
1995
1993
1997
2007
2007
2004
2008
2000
2005
2003
2002
2005
1995
2006
2009
2005
2002
2006
2004
1985
2002

1999

Prelazak

Dvojna

Prelazak
Prelazak
Prelazak
Prelazak
Prelazak
Prelazak
Prelazak
Prelazak
Prelazak
Prelazak
Prelazak
Prelazak
Prelazak
Prelazak
Prelazak
Prelazak
Prelazak
Prelazak
Prelazak
Prelazak
Prelazak
Prelazak
Prelazak
Prelazak
Prelazak
Prelazak
Prelazak
Prelazak

Aktiviranje

1z Kluba

04339 KK Kolubara Lazarevac 2003

11669 KK Rusija

00002 KK Domaci bez EBR
00002 KK Domaci bez EBR
06424 KK Mladost

01181 OKK Radivoje Kora¢
01497 OKK Vrbas

03024 KK Metalac

01441 KK Beocin

01004 KK Vojvodina

04651 KK Mladost SP
07049 KK SKU Derdap Basket
05045 OKK Paracin

04528 KK Ras

04170 KK Paragon

06054 KK Babaji¢

01181 OKK Radivoje Kora¢
06599 KK Milesevac

05073 KK Lokomotiva 1978
04110 KK Zitko Basket
06301 KK Sloga

02126 KK Dinamo

07055 KK Napredak

04016 KK Beovuk 72

03152 OKK Dunav

04718 SU Mondo Basket 2025
08256 KK Radan

06301 KK Sloga

01064 KK Hajduk

07282 KK Dimitrovgrad

U Klub 18.12.2025.

04170 KK Paragon

03024 KK Metalac
04178 KK Real Beograd
02351 KK Proleter-Naftagas
06038 KK Morava

02239 KK Velika Kikinda
02239 KK Velika Kikinda
03020 KK Srem

03152 OKK Dunav

03152 OKK Dunav

05451 KK Pozarevac
05002 KK Plana

07504 OKK Nibak
04174 KK Umka dzez
04339 KK Kolubara Lazarevac 2003
06069 KK Zeleznicar
01036 KK Star

06064 KK Zlatibor
05041 KK Sloga

04026 KK Vizura

06601 ZKK Kraljevo
04626 KK Cerak

07023 KK Jastrebac
03020 KK Srem

03052 KK Zeleznicar
03482 ZKK Stara Pazova
08005 KK Toplicanin
04101 KK Karaburma
01023 OKK Sivac Sivac

07282 KK Dimitrovgrad

nije kvota VPR



SPORNA

09/306
09/307
09/318
09/324

0659701004
0813511003
0409214065

0000125132
0000125133
0439811005
0557003012

Majstorovié¢ Vladimir
Slavkovi¢ Pavle
Susa Igor

Davis Jordan Antwan
Pass Breon Curtis

lli¢ Aleksa
Igrutinovié Luka

1989
2001
2007

1998
2003
2000
1992

Aktiviranje
Aktiviranje
Aktiviranje

Sporna
Sporna
Sporna
Sporna

06302 KK Play Off doo
07027 OKK Sokobanja
04697 KK Rivers BM

00001 KK Strani Drzavljani
00001 KK Strani Drzavljani
11620 KK Bosna i Hercegovina
11621 KK Rumunija

06302 KK Play Off doo
07027 OKK Sokobanja
04697 KK Rivers BM

03024 KK Metalac
01048 KK Dynamic BG
01004 KK Vojvodina
01072 KK Topola

KOMISIJA ZA TAKMICENIJE
NEBOJSA MIHAILOVIC

nije kvota VPR
kvota VPR
kvota VPR

LOC
LOC
LOC
LOC



